Res. 18222

FIRST ADDENDUM TO
COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST ADDENDUM made this _ Q5 _ day of _ ]y L;/ :
2013, by and between JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI, hereinafter called "County"
and MATTIE RHODES CENTER, 1740 Jefferson, Kansas City, Missouri 64108,
hereinafter called "Agency."

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, ‘Agency and County enteréd into a Cooperative Agreement dated
February 6, 2013, whereunder Agency agreed to.provide the Youth Violence Prevention
Project, as ;':\uthorized by Resolution 18053, dated January 7, 2013, at a cost to the
County not to exceed $25,000.00; and,

WHEREAS, it is necessary to revise the original budget presented by Agency by
reallocating $4,000.00 from contractual services to personal services, as is more fully
~ described in the Section C; 2013 Revised Program Budget page attached hereto as
Exhibit A and incorporated herein by reference; and,

WHEREAS, the execution of this addendum is authorized by Resolution 18222,
dated July 22, 2013;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the terms and
provisions herein contained, County and Agency respectively agree with each other as

follows:

FILED

AUG 23 2013

MARY JO SPINO
COUNTY CLERK




Except as expressly provided herein, all provisions of the Cooperative
Agreemeﬁt between Agency and County, dated February 6, 2013, shall
remain in full force and effect.

The Cooperative Agreement of Febfuary 6, 2013, is amended by the
substitution of Exhibit A attached hereto, for Section C: 2013 Program
Budget page in the Exhibit A attached to the Cooperative Agreement.

This First Addendum to the Agreement, together with the Cooperative
Agreement, dated February 6, 2013, shall be effective January 1, 2013
and shall extend until December 31, 2013, |

This First Addendum to Agreement, together with the Cooperative
Agreement dated February 6, 2013, incorporates the entire understanding

and agreement of the parties.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:;

W. Stephen ixon
County Counselor

ATTEST:

) Lo

Mary Jo Spin '
Clerk of the Liedislature

JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

NS> G

Michael D. Sanders:
County Executive

MATTIE RHODES CENTER

xecutlve Director
Federal Tax ID No. 44-0546343




W KLULS LUV
M "'pl

Section C 2013 Program Budget

Complele a separate program hudget for each program your agency is applying forﬂmd/'n'g. EXHIBIT

a

Agency Name: patye Rhodes Center

Program Name: Youth Violence Prevention

Personal Services
For each salary request below pléase attach a job description or dutles

% of Salary Amount of Salary

) to be funded by to be funded by

Position/Title - Annual Salary Jackson Co, Jackson County
-School Interventlonn Speclalist | ~ 28,600 63%| $ 17,955
Youth SpccerCoach 1,162 80%l $ 922
Youth Socoer Coach 1,152 " 80%| § 922

Youth Soccer Coach 1,162 . 80%| $ 92|

Youth Soccer Coach _ 1,162 |- 80%)| $ 922

$ -
.| Total Salarles 3 . 21,641
Total Fringe Benefits : $ 3,359
Total Personal Services $ 25,000

Contractual Serwces '

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

R $ -

L Total Contractual Serwces $ -

o Supplies ;. .-

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ - -

$ -

. $ -

Total Supplies $ -

Total Program Request $ 25,000 .
Seclion C




